### MANGOTSFIELD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

NOTICE OF EXTINGUISHMENT OF PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY ORDER

> HIGHWAYS ACT, 1959 COUNTRYSIDE ACT, 1968

Mangotsfield Urban District Council (Charnhill)

Extinguishment of Public Right of Way Order, 1969

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order made on the 19th day of May 1969 is about to be submitted to the Minister of Housing and Local Government for confirmation or to be confirmed, as an unopposed Order by the Mangotsfield Urban District Council District Council.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modi fication, will be to extinguish the public right of way running from Mangotsfield Road in a southerly direction across Charnhill to the Urban District

boundary.

The Mangotsfield Urban District Council is satisfied that a suitable alternative right of way has been

provided through Charnhill Drive.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited and may be inspected free of charge at the Council Offices, South View, Staple

charge at the Council Offices, South View, Staple Hill, Bristol, on weekdays (excluding Saturdays) from 9 a.m. to 1 p.m. and 2 p.m. to 5 p.m. If you wish to have sent to you in due course a notice to the effect that the Order has been confirmed and a copy of the Order as confirmed you should write to the Clerk of the Council, giving your name and the address to which those documents may be sent

may be sent. Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Clerk of the Council, Mangotsfield Urban District Council, Council Offices, South View, Staple Hill, before 23rd day of June 1969, and should state the grounds on which it is made,

which it is made.

If no representation or objections are duly made, If no representation or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn the Mangotsfield Urban District Council can, instead of submitting the Order to the Ministry of Housing and Local Government, themselves confirm the Order. If the Order is submitted to the Minister of Housing and Local Government any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be transmitted with the Order.

R. Radburn Smith, Clerk of the Council.

Council Offices, South View, Staple Hill, Bristol.

26th May 1969.

(288)

## NARBERTH RURAL DISTRICT COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER HIGHWAYS ACT 1959

Narberth Rural District (Drim) Public Path Extinguishment Order 1969

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order, made on the 16th May 1969, is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for Wales for confirmation, or to be confirmed, as an unopposed Order, by the Narberth Rural District Council.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modifications, will be to extinguish the public right of way running from Drim Farm to Cotland Mill in the civil parish of Llawhaden in the County of Pembroke.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited and may be inspected free of charge at the Council Offices, Narberth, between 11 a.m. and 4 p.m. on weekdays, excluding Saturdays.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Clerk, Narberth Rural District Council, Council Offices, Narberth, before 30th June 1969, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Narbenth Rural District Council may instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for Wales, themselves confirm the Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State any representations and

objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be transmitted with the Order.

Dated 21st May 1969.

P. Klee, Clerk of the Council.

Council Offices Narberth, Pembs.

(211)

# NEWBURY RURAL DISTRICT COUNCIL HIGHWAYS ACT, 1959

Newbury Rural District (Brimpton No. 1) Public Path Diversion Order, 1969

The above Order, made on the 21st day of April 1969 is about to be submitted to the Minister of Housing and Local Government for confirmation or confirmed by the Newbury Rural District Council as an unopposed Order.

as an unopposed Order.

Its effect will be to divert the public footpath in the Parish of Brimpton from the route described in the first column of the Schedule hereto to the route described in the second column thereof.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it may be inspected at the offices of the Council, Phoenis Harris 50 Parthalaman Street Namburg during the

may be inspected at the offices of the Council, Phoenix House, 50 Bartholomew Street, Newbury, during the hours of 9 a.m. to 1 p.m. and 2 p.m. to 5 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays.

Any objection or representation concerning the Order may be sent in writing to the Secretary, Ministry of Housing and Local Government, Whitehall, London S.W.1, and to the Newbury Rural District Council at Phoenix House, 50 Bartholomew Street, Newbury, before the 19th June, 1969 and should state the grounds on which it is made.

Dated 22nd May 1969.

B. J. Thetford, Clerk of the Council.

Phoenix House, 50 Bartholomew Street, Newbury, Berks.

#### SCHEDULE

Existing Route

Commencing at a point on public foopath No. 6 in the Parish of Brimpton opposite the southwestern entrance to Brimpton Church and runing in a south-easterly direction for a distance of approximately New Route

Commencing at the same point on Public Footpath No. 6 in the Parish of Brimpton opposite the southwestern entrance to Brimpton Church and running in a southerly direction for a distance of 197 feet then in an easterly direction for a distance of 69 feet to meet the existing foot meet the existing footpath.

(111)

### NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

St. Faith's and Aylsham Rural District

Notice is given that application will be made by the Norfolk County Council to the Justices of the Peace sitting at the Shirehouse, Norwich, at 10 a.m. on Thursday, 19th June 1969, for an Order under section 108 of the Highways Act, 1959, authorising the stopping up for the purposes of all traffic of the former Norwich to North Walsham Road B.150 in the parishes of Beeston St. Andrew and Crostwick from a point approximately 300 yards south of the road C.249 for a distance of 300 yards southwards on the ground that this section of highway is now unnecessary following the re-alignment of the above unnecessary following the re-alignment of the above

The section of highway to be closed is shown coloured green on the plan which has been deposited at the offices of the Norfolk County Council, County Hall, Martineau Lane, Norwich, where it is open for public inspection without charge during normal office hours.

Any person using the highway or any person aggrieved by the making of the said Order has a right to be heard before the Justices.

Dated this 12th day of May 1969.

R. A. Beckett, Clerk of the Norfolk County Council.

County Hall, Martineau Lane, Norwich, NOR 47A. (374)